
  

AMENDMENT #1 TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

BETWEEN  

THE NEVADA COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT  

AND 

 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF NEVADA 

REGARDING PRETRIAL SERVICES PILOT PROGRAM 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 1st day of July 2021, by and between 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF NEVADA and the NEVADA 

COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT.  Said Amendment will amend the prior MOU 

between the parties that defines each parties roles and responsibilities as they relate to the 

Pretrial Services Pilot Program executed on December 17, 2019, by Resolution No. 19-

643.    

 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the MOU to extend the end date to 

December 31, 2022.     

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of July 1, 2021. 

 

2. That paragraph three (3), Term, shall reflect a new MOU end date of December 

31, 2022.    

 

3. That paragraph five (5), Compensation for Services, shall include Fiscal Year 

2021-2022, with invoices received by Court after December 31, 2022, will not 

be accepted.   

 

4. That in all other respects the prior agreements of the parties shall remain in full 

force and effect except as amended herein.   

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to the MOU on 

the date(s) indicated below;  

  

Superior Court of California, 

County of Nevada  

 

 

By: ___________________________________      Date:_______________________  

       Hon. Linda J. Sloven, Presiding Judge 

 

 

Nevada County Probation Department 

 

 

By: ___________________________________ Date: ________________________ 

       Michael Ertola, Chief Probation Officer 



  

The County of Nevada has authorized Probation to amend this Memorandum of 

Understanding. 

- - COUNTY OF NEVADA - - 

 

      Date: _______________________________ 

 

 

      By: ________________________________ 

       Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

 

ATTEST: 

Date: _______________________________ 

 

 

By: ________________________________ 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

 


